
3. Owner Information
Name:
Company:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone/fax:
Email:

4. Applicant Information

Name:

Company:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone/fax:

Email:

1. Jurisdiction:

2. Property Information (example: 1S234AB01400)
Tax lot ID(s):

OR Site Address:
 City, State, Zip:  
 Nearest cross street:

4. Development Activity (check all that apply)
Addition to single family residence (rooms, deck, garage)
		




Minor land partition 
Commercial condominium 
Commercial subdivision 
Multi lot commercial

Other

This application does NOT replace Grading and Erosion Control Permits, Connection Permits, Building Permits, Site 
Development Permits, DEQ 1200-C Permit or other permits as issued by the Department of Environmental Quality, 
Department of State Lands and/or Department of the Army COE.  All required permits and approvals must be obtained and 
completed under applicable local, state, and federal law.
By signing this form, the Owner or Owner’s authorized agent or representative, acknowledges and agrees that employees of Clean Water 
Services have authority to enter the project site at all reasonable times for the purpose of inspecting project site conditions and gathering 
information related to the project site.  I certify that I am familiar with the information contained in this document, and to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, this information is true, complete, and accurate.

Print/t ype title																													

 Date

Clean Water Services File Number

6. Will the project involve any off-site work?   Yes    No        Unknown

Location and description of off-site work:
7. Additional comments or information that may be needed to understand your project:

Revised 2/2020

Main Office    •    2550 SW Hillsboro Highway    •    Hillsboro, Oregon 97123    •    p: 503.681.3600   f: 503.681.3603    •    cleanwaterservices.org

FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY
	
















Reviewed by        Date 
Once complete, email to: SPLReview@cleanwaterservices.org   •   Fax: (503) 681-4439

OR mail to:  SPL Review, Clean Water Services, 2550 SW Hillsboro Highway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 

SENSITIVE AREA PRE-SCREENING SITE ASSESSMENT

Andy Sherwood
ONLINE SUBMITTAL

sregner
Text Box
EXHIBIT 3.G



26 Beaverton School District  Beaverton High School Conceptual Plan Report

1. CONCEPTUAL PLAN REPORT DESIGN CONCEPTS

Beaverton High School 
Existing Conditions

Beaverton High School 
Pedestrian Circulation Diagram



27April 22, 2022

Beaverton High School 
Proposed Site Plan

1. CONCEPTUAL PLAN REPORT DESIGN CONCEPTS



Engineering Department 
12725 SW Millikan Way   PO Box 4755  Beaverton, OR 97076 

 p: 503‐526‐2269    
www.BeavertonOregon.gov 

 

            

Water Service Provider Letter (SPL) 

PRE-APPLICATION DATE:   APPLICANT: 

SITE INFORMATION:  Contact:   

Tax Map(s):  Lot Number(s):  Company:   

  Address:   

     

Size:   Phone:   

Address:    Email:   

Nearest cross-street (or directions to site):  OWNER(S):  

    Contact:   

    Company:   

    Address:   

       

    Phone:   

    Email:   

PROPOSED PROJECT NAME:       

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT ACTION (ex. Design Review, Land Division, Conditional Use, etc.): 

       

EXISTING USE:      PROPOSED USE:    

RESIDENTIAL:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL: CONDITIONAL USE: 

Single Fam.  Multi-Fam.   Type of Use:   No. of Students/Employees/Etc.:   

No. of Units:    Gross Floor Area   SQ. FT. Gross Floor Area   SQ FT. 
 

Average Daily Demand (gallons/day): _______ Peak Daily Demand (gallons/day): ______ Peak Hour (gallons/day): ______ 

FIRE FLOW REQUIRED: (gpm): ________  IRRIGATION FLOW REQUIRED: (gpm): ________ 

 
***FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY – DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE*** 

***Both agency signatures required 

TVWD ☐ ADEQUATE ☐ INADEQUATE SERVICE LEVEL TO SERVE THE PROPOSED PROJECT. Describe why service level 
is inadequate and needed improvements or modification required to provide adequate services. (Use additional sheets to explain 
if necessary) 
 
 
 
 
 

COB ☐ ADEQUATE ☐ INADEQUATE SERVICE LEVEL TO SERVE THE PROPOSED PROJECT. Describe why service level 
is inadequate and needed improvements or modification required to provide adequate services. (Use additional sheets to explain 
if necessary) 
 
 

 
  

     Form Date: 02-17-2019 

SIGNATURE:                  TITLE: DATE:  

SIGNATURE:                   TITLE: DATE:_____________ 

swerner
Text Box
                                           Remit Form to: MailboxEngineering@BeavertonOregon.gov

swerner
Text Box
yellow highlight mandatory info


swerner
Text Box
Requesting new meter or replacement of existing meter with larger size?

swerner
Text Box
Please include plan sheets showing proposed improvements

mrivero
Text Box
Steven_Sparks@beaverton.k12.or.us

mrivero
Text Box
Steven_Sparks@beaverton.k12.or.us

mrivero
Text Box
2,200/200

mrivero
Text Box
4" Meter

bbarnett
Text Box
Latest constuction drawings dated 6/28/2023 have not been reviewed. Coordination with PW Water Engineering and Operations necessary prior to final plan approval.
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D
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SYSTEM. PUMP REQUIRED
FOR RISER PIPE AND
BUILDING MOUNTED
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BUILDING TO BE
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B
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SEE DETAIL 1/FS-2
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SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET.
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MAIN SCHOOL BUILDING.
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EXPIRATION DATE:

100004PE

12/31/2024

PR
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NOT F
OR

CONST
RUCTIO

N

OVERALL FIRE ACCESS
PLAN

HYDRANT FLOW TEST INFORMATION
1. HYDRANT FLOW TEST CONDUCTED ON 11/10/2022 AT 13000 SW 2ND STREET, BEAVERTON OR

97005 BY INTERFACE ENGINEERING INDICATED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
- HYDRANT LOCATIONS: NORTHEAST CORNER OF STOTT AVE AND 2ND STREET & STOTT 
  AVENUE, NEAR SCHOOL PARKING LOT OFF 2ND STREET
- STATIC PRESSURE: 84 PSI
- RESIDUAL PRESSURE: 76 PSI --> CALCULATED FLOW 2,146 GPM

  - AVAILABLE FIRE FLOW AT 20 PSI = 6,596 GPM

PRELIMINARY FIRE FLOW
BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE = DAY 1 - 336,400 SF

BUILDING TYPE = TYPE II-B

FIRE-FLOW PER TABLE B105.1(2)* = 6,000 GPM FOR A DURATION OF 4 HOURS**

THE MINIMUM FIRE-FLOW SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.25 PER TABLE B105.2* WHICH PERTAINS TO BUILDINGS OTHER THAN
ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS, GROUP R-3 AND R-4 BUILDING AND TOWNHOMES

MINIMUM NUMBER OF HYDRANTS PER TABLE C102.1*
FOR A FIRE FLOW OF 6,000 GPM (75% REDUCTION) = 1500 GPM
REQUIRED AVERAGE SPACING BETWEEN HYDRANTS = 450 FT

* REFERENCE 2019 OREGON FIRE CODE
** A REDUCTION IN THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW OF UP TO 75%, BUT NOT LESS THAN 1,500 GPM, IS ALLOWED WITH AN
APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AT THE DISCRETION OF THE FIRE MARSHAL.

A EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION TO SERVE THE SITE
B EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
C PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
D BUILDING PIV, NORMALLY CLOSED

X FIRE STRUCTURE KEY NOTES

SHEET NOTE
FIRE APPARATUS ROADS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO SUPPORT THE IMPOSED
LOAD OF FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHING AT LEAST 75,000 POUNDS AND SHALL BE SURFACED
WITH ASPHALT, CONCRETE OR OTHER APPROVED DRIVING SURFACE TO PROVIDE ALL
WEATHER DRIVING CAPABILITIES. PER THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND THE 2014 OFC
APPENDIX D SECTION D102.1 THE 75,000 POUNDS HAS BEEN ADOPTED THROUGH THE CITY
OF BEAVERTON MUNICIPAL CODES. THIS INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND ON THE CITY'S
WEB-SITE AND ON THE CITY OF BEAVERTON FIRE DEPARTMENT HANDOUTS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FIRE HYDRANT
HOSE PULL
FIRE LANE STRIPING
AERIAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ACCESS ZONE

LEGEND

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET FS-2

21.085.15

43.00

: 39.4Steering Angle

8.00
7.70
6.0

TVFR 100' AERIAL FT
feet

:

:
:

Width
Track
Lock to Lock Time

NOTE:
1. AN ERRC SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED IN THE SCHOOL BUILDING. THE ERRC DESIGN WILL BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

TVF&R WILL NEED TO PLAN REVIEW THE ERRC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.  WCCCA (911) WILL NEED TO REVIEW AND
APPROVE IT PRIOR TO TVF&R APPROVAL.  OFC SECTION 510.

2. PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH OFC CHAPTER 33 FOR FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION.  OFC CHAPTER 33

SCALE: NTS1 TVFR CURBS

fosterjl
Stamp

fosterjl
Architect
TVF&R Permit # 2023-0093

fosterjl
Architect

fosterjl
Architect
Note: A TVF&R final inspection is required for this project.

fosterjl
Architect
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OVERALL FIRE ACCESS
PLAN

HYDRANT FLOW TEST INFORMATION
1. HYDRANT FLOW TEST CONDUCTED ON 11/10/2022 AT 13000 SW 2ND STREET, BEAVERTON OR

97005 BY INTERFACE ENGINEERING INDICATED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
- HYDRANT LOCATIONS: NORTHEAST CORNER OF STOTT AVE AND 2ND STREET & STOTT 
  AVENUE, NEAR SCHOOL PARKING LOT OFF 2ND STREET
- STATIC PRESSURE: 84 PSI
- RESIDUAL PRESSURE: 76 PSI --> CALCULATED FLOW 2,146 GPM

  - AVAILABLE FIRE FLOW AT 20 PSI = 6,596 GPM

PRELIMINARY FIRE FLOW
BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE = DAY 1 - 336,400 SF

BUILDING TYPE = TYPE II-B

FIRE-FLOW PER TABLE B105.1(2)* = 6,000 GPM FOR A DURATION OF 4 HOURS**

THE MINIMUM FIRE-FLOW SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.25 PER TABLE B105.2* WHICH PERTAINS TO BUILDINGS OTHER THAN
ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS, GROUP R-3 AND R-4 BUILDING AND TOWNHOMES

MINIMUM NUMBER OF HYDRANTS PER TABLE C102.1*
FOR A FIRE FLOW OF 6,000 GPM (75% REDUCTION) = 1500 GPM
REQUIRED AVERAGE SPACING BETWEEN HYDRANTS = 450 FT

* REFERENCE 2019 OREGON FIRE CODE
** A REDUCTION IN THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW OF UP TO 75%, BUT NOT LESS THAN 1,500 GPM, IS ALLOWED WITH AN
APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AT THE DISCRETION OF THE FIRE MARSHAL.

A EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION TO SERVE THE SITE

B EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

C PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

D BUILDING PIV, NORMALLY CLOSED

X FIRE STRUCTURE KEY NOTES

SHEET NOTE
FIRE APPARATUS ROADS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO SUPPORT THE IMPOSED
LOAD OF FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHING AT LEAST 75,000 POUNDS AND SHALL BE SURFACED
WITH ASPHALT, CONCRETE OR OTHER APPROVED DRIVING SURFACE TO PROVIDE ALL
WEATHER DRIVING CAPABILITIES. PER THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND THE 2014 OFC
APPENDIX D SECTION D102.1 THE 75,000 POUNDS HAS BEEN ADOPTED THROUGH THE CITY
OF BEAVERTON MUNICIPAL CODES. THIS INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND ON THE CITY'S
WEB-SITE AND ON THE CITY OF BEAVERTON FIRE DEPARTMENT HANDOUTS.

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

FIRE HYDRANT

HOSE PULL

FIRE LANE STRIPING

AERIAL FIRE EQUIPMENT ACCESS ZONE

LEGEND

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET FS-1

21.085.15

43.00

: 39.4Steering Angle

8.00
7.70
6.0

TVFR 100' AERIAL FT
feet

:

:
:

Width
Track
Lock to Lock Time

NOTE:
1. AN ERRC SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED IN THE SCHOOL BUILDING. THE ERRC DESIGN WILL BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

TVF&R WILL NEED TO PLAN REVIEW THE ERRC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.  WCCCA (911) WILL NEED TO REVIEW AND
APPROVE IT PRIOR TO TVF&R APPROVAL.  OFC SECTION 510.

2. PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH OFC CHAPTER 33 FOR FIRE SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION.  OFC CHAPTER 33

SCALE: NTS1 CONCRETE CURB - MOUNTABLE

R=14"

R=1"PAVEMENT

3" OF BASE MATERIAL
NOTES:
1. CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 PSI.

2. INSTALL CONTRACTION AND EXPANSION JOINTS AT SPECIFIED DISTANCE. SEE MAIN BEAVERTON HIGH
SCHOOL REPLACEMENT CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 3OVERALL ELEVATION - NORTH (SW FARMINGTON ROAD)

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 4OVERALL ELEVATION - WEST (SW ERICKSON AVENUE)

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 2OVERALL ELEVATION - SOUTH

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 1OVERALL ELEVATION - EAST (SW STOTT STREET) FS-2

KNOX BOX AT MAIN
ENTRY AT 7'-0" AFF

FIRE ACCESS SIGNS ON
EACH SIDE OF THE GATE
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SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 1EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 6EXTERIOR ELEVATION - EAST

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 2EXTERIOR ELEVATION (COURTYARD LOOKING EAST)

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 3EXTERIOR ELEVATION (COURTYARD LOOKING NORTH)

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 5EXTERIOR ELEVATION (COURTYARD LOOKING SOUTH)

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0" 4EXTERIOR ELEVATION (COURTYARD LOOKING WEST)

FIRE RISER AND
FIRE PUMP
ROOM FS-3
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 4
ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 1
WEST FIELDHOUSE - FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 6
EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 3
NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 5
SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 2
WEST ELEVATION

FS-4

NOTE: BUILD IS NOT REQUIRED
TO BE SPRINKLERED BASED ON
ITS SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION
TYPE PER THE OSSC AND WILL
NOT BE EQUIPPED WITH A FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

fosterjl
Stamp

fosterjl
Architect
TVF&R Permit # 2023-0093

fosterjl
Architect



LU-A3.04

2

LU-A3.041

LU-A3.04

3

LU-A3.04 4

60' - 0"

1
6

' 
- 

0
"

8 YARD TRASH 

DUMPSTER

4 YARD TRASH 

DUMPSTER

64 GALLON 

FOOD 

WASTE CART

GENERATOR

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

METAL LOUVER METAL SWING GATES

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

2
' 
- 

0
"

6
' 
- 

0
"

2
' 
- 

0
"

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

16' - 0"

4" 14' - 0"

MWP-1

CMU-1

PREFIN SHEET METAL 

CAP FLASHING

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

4' - 0" 56' - 0" 4"

60' - 0"

2
' 
- 

0
"

6
' 
- 

0
"

2
' 
- 

0
"

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

ATHLETIC

STORAGE

FH106

TRASH /

RECYCLING

FH107

ATHLETIC

STORAGE

FH108LU-A3.04 17

LU-A3.04

20

LU-A3.0418

LU-A3.04

21

46' - 0"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

CMU-1 

PREFIN SHEET METAL CAP FLASHING

MWP-1

MRP-1 

HM DOOR & FRAME, TYP

PREFIN SHEET METAL GUTTER 

& DOWNSPOUT

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

1
9

' 
- 

1
"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

PAINTED METAL 

LOUVER, TYP

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

1
9

' 
- 

1
"

MWP-1

METAL SWING GATE

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

CMU-1 

PREFIN SHEET METAL CAP FLASHING

MWP-1

MRP-1 

HM DOOR & FRAME, TYP

PREFIN SHEET METAL GUTTER 

& DOWNSPOUT

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

MWP-1

PREFINISHED SHEET 

METAL GUTTER

CMU-1

PREFIN SHEET METAL 

DOWNSPOUT

MRP-1

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

CMU-1 

PREFIN SHEET METAL 

CAP FLASHING

METAL SWING 

GATE

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

9
' 
- 

0
"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LU-A3.04

10

LU-A3.047

LU-A3.04

8

LU-A3.04 9

12' - 8"

6
' 
- 

8
"

A3.26

16

A3.26 13

A3.2614

A3.26

15

1
2

' 
- 

8
"

1
2

' 
- 

8
"

1
2

' 
- 

8
"

STEEL RIGID 

FRAME 

COLUMN, TYP

34' - 0"

554 SF

T & F

STORAGE -

PITS

FH111

177 SF

T & F

STORAGE -

HURDLES

FH113

179 SF

FOOTBALL

STORAGE

FH110

346 SF

T & F

STORAGE

FH112

FULL-HEIGHT 

CHAIN LINK 

PARTITIONS, TYP

4
0

' 
- 

0
"

LU-A3.0414

LU-A3.04

16

LU-A3.04

15

LU-A3.04 13

A3.26

16

A3.26 13

A3.2614

A3.26

15

OUTLINE OF BUILDING BELOW

4" / 1'-0"4" / 1'-0"

TYP EAVE

1' - 0"

LU-A3.0414

LU-A3.04

16

LU-A3.04

15

LU-A3.04 13

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

9
' 
- 

0
"

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

1
5

' 
- 

1
1

"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

1
5

' 
- 

1
1

"

9
' 
- 

0
"

FULL-HEIGHT 

CHAIN LINK FENCE

HM DOOR & 

FRAME

CHAIN LINK GATES

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

CHAIN LINK GATE

CMU-1

PREFIN SHEET METAL 

FASCIA, TYP

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

MRP-1

PREFINISHED 

SHEET METAL 

GUTTER, TYP

CMU-1

C

B

A

F

ED

date

phase

date
project

revisions

G

6/
23

/2
02

3 
3:

44
:5

9 
P

M
A

ut
od

es
k 

D
oc

s:
//2

10
16

 B
ea

ve
rt

on
 H

S
 P

h 
2/

21
01

6_
B

H
S

_S
ite

_v
22

.r
vt

LU-A3.04

SITE BUILDINGS PLANS &

ELEVATIONS

B
E

A
V

E
R

T
O

N
 H

IG
H

 S
C

H
O

O
L

R
E

B
U

IL
D

T
  5

03
-3

56
-4

50
0

B
E

A
V

E
R

T
O

N
 S

C
H

O
O

L 
D

IS
T

R
IC

T

LAND USE

6/28/2023
21016

13
00

0 
S

W
 2

N
D

 S
T

R
E

E
T

, B
E

A
V

E
R

T
O

N
 O

R
 9

70
05

N
O

T F
O

R
 C

O
N

STR
U

C
TIO

N

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 5
TRASH / GENERATOR ENCLOSURE - PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 2
NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 1
EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 3
SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 4
WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 19
STADIUM ATHLETIC STORAGE / TRASH ENCLOSURE - PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 17
NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 20
EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 18
SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 21
WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 10
NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 7
EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 8
SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 9
WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 6
FIELD HOUSE TRASH ENCLOSURE - PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 11
STADIUM STORAGE - FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 12
ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 14
EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 16
NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 15
SOUTH ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 13
WEST ELEVATION
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NOTE: BUILD IS NOT REQUIRED
TO BE SPRINKLERED BASED ON
ITS SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION
TYPE PER THE OSSC AND WILL
NOT BE EQUIPPED WITH A FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

NOTE: BUILD IS NOT REQUIRED
TO BE SPRINKLERED BASED ON
ITS SIZE AND CONSTRUCTION
TYPE PER THE OSSC AND WILL
NOT BE EQUIPPED WITH A FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM
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	CWSFileNumber: 22-002773
	jurisdiction: Beaverton
	propertyTaxLotIDs: 1S116AD10900
	propertySiteAddress: 13000 SW 2nd St.
	propertyCityStateZip: Beaverton,Oregon,97005
	propertyNearestCrossStreet: 
	ownerName: Megan Finch
	ownerCompany: Beaverton School District
	ownerAddress: 16550 SW Merlo Rd.
	ownerCityStateZip: Beaverton ,Oregon,97003
	ownerPhoneFax: 503-356-4318
	ownerEmail: Megan_Finch@beaverton.k12.or.us
	devAddition: Off
	devLotLineAdjustment: Off
	devResCondo: Off
	devResSubdivision: Off
	devSingleLotCommercial: Off
	devMinorLandPart: Off
	devCommercialCondo: Off
	devCommercialSubdivision: Off
	devMultiLotCommercial: Off
	devOther: Educational Facilities & Classrooms. Institutional
	applicantName: Mark Wharry
	applicantCompany: KPFF Inc.
	applicantAddress: 111 SW Fifth Ave. Suite 2600
	applicantCityStateZip: Portland,Oregon,97204
	applicantPhoneFax: 503-227-3251
	applicantEmail: mark.wharry@kpff.com
	offsiteYes: Yes
	offsiteNo: Off
	offsiteUnknown: Off
	offsiteDescription: ROW improvements, water and sanitary connections, stormwater improvements and connections from the school property, ROW dedications, street tree replacements, and bike lane additions
	additionalComments: Please CC any communications to Eric Melle @ eric.melle@kpff.com
	printTypeName: Mark Wharry
	applicantTitle: Senior Project Manager
	date: 10/11/2022
	Sensitive areas potentially exist on site or within 200 of the site THE APPLICANT MUST PERFORM A SITE ASSESSMENT PRIOR TO: Off
	Based on review of the submitted materials and best available information Sensitive areas do not appear to exist on site or within 200 of the: Off
	Based on review of the submitted materials and best available information the above referenced project will not significantly impact the: On
	This Service Provider Letter is not valid unless: Off
	CWS approved site plans are attached: 
	The proposed activity does not meet the definition of development or the lot was platted after 9995 ORS 920402 NO SITE ASSESSMENT: Off
	Reviewed by: 
	Date_2: 10/12/2022
	PREAPPLICATION DATE: 4/21/2023
	Company: Beaverton School District
	Tax Map Number: 1s116ac02150                                                 13120
	Address 1: 1260 NW Waterhouse Avenue 
	Size: 336,400 sq ft
	Phone: 503-356-4449
	Phone2: 
	Nearest crossstreet or directions to site 1: SW 2nd and SW Erickson
	Nearest crossstreet or directions to site 2: 
	Contact: Steven Sparks
	Company2: Beaverton School District
	Address 2: Beaverton, OR 97006
	Phone3: (503) 356-4449
	Phone4: 
	Address: 13120 SW Second Street
	PROPOSED PROJECT NAME: Beaverton High School Rebuild
	PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT ACTION ex Design Review Land Division Conditional Use etc: Design Review
	EXISTING USE: Beaverton High School 
	PROPOSED USE: Beaverton High School
	Y/N: [N]
	Y/N  2: [N]
	Type of Use: Education 
	No of Units: 
	Gross Floor Area: 336,400
	Gross Floor Area_2: 
	Average Daily Demand gallonsday: 8,000
	Peak Daily Demand gallonsday: 16,000
	Peak Hour gallonsday: 2,000
	FIRE FLOW REQUIRED gpm 1: 390 GPM (@75 PSI) + 250gpm outside hose demand.
	IRRIGATION FLOW REQUIRED gpm: 54
	TVWD: Off
	ADEQUATE: Off
	Text1: ------------------------------------------------------ N/A ----------------------------------------------------------------
	TVWD TITLE: 
	COB: On
	ADEQUATE_2: Off
	Text2: 
	COB TITLE: Senior Water Engineer
	DATE1: 
	DATE2: 
	Check Box5: Yes


